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NOTE: This log represents the firms that confirmed participation via email. 

Firm Respondent Email Address Phone Number MWBE, Section 
3 or SDVOB 

National Disaster 
Recovery 
Technical 
Assistance 

Consultants, Inc. 

 

Jayesh Desai, 
President 

 

jayesh@ndrtac.com 

 

(607) 321-1088 

 
MBE 

ARCADIS U.S., Inc. 

James 
Grundhoffer, 

Principal Project 
Director 

james.grundhoffer@arcadis.com (631)249- 7600 No 

The Monroe 
Group,LLC 

 

Desmonde Shalom 
Monroe , 

President & CEO 

Desmonde@TheMonroeGroupllc.com 

 

(347)618-0065 

 

MBE and 
Section 3 

mailto:jayesh@ndrtac.com
mailto:james.grundhoffer@arcadis.com
mailto:Desmonde@TheMonroeGroupllc.com
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McKissack & 
McKissack 

Karen Maida, 
Director of 
Marketing 

kmaida@mckissack.com 

 

(212) 349-6500 
x5111 MWBE 

The LiRo Group 

Ray Ribeiro, Vice 
President 

 

RibeiroR@liro.com 

 
(514)214-8112 No 

HGA 

Jack Hunt 

 

jhunt@hga-llc.com 

 

(866)255-6825 

 
No 

mailto:kmaida@mckissack.com
mailto:RibeiroR@liro.com
mailto:jhunt@hga-llc.com

